
Mt. San Antonio College 
Timeline for Filling Trustee Area 2 Board Vacancy 

 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

Sunday, April 22, 2018 Vacancy in Trustee Area 2 due to death of Trustee David Hall. 
 

Monday, April 30, 2018 Vacancy notification provided to Los Angeles County Superintendent of 
Schools. 
 

Wednesday, May 9, 2018 BOARD MEETING 
Board selects one of the following options for filling vacancy: 

1. Provisional appointment 
2. Special election 

 

Option #1 (Appointment) 
Within 60 Days of Receipt of Resignation by the Los Angeles County Superintendent of Schools 

Monday, May 14, 2018 Advertisement and posting to solicit candidate applications in newspaper 
and three public places within the District. 
 

Tuesday, May 29, 2018 Closing date for applications. 
 

Wednesday, May 30, 2018 Contact Los Angeles Registrar/Recorder’s Office to ensure candidates are 
registered voters residing in Trustee Area 2. 
 

Monday, June 4, 2018 Prepare a final list of qualified applicants. 
 

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 
(alt. June 20, 2018) 

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING 
 
Per AP 2110 – Vacancies on the Board: 

 MAY Interview candidates at a public meeting 

 Review all candidate information sheets 

 Select the provisional appointee by a majority vote in public session 
 
Appointee will take Oath of Office immediately and assume all of the 
powers and duties of a Board Member. 

Saturday, June 23, 2018 Deadline for filing notice of appointment in newspaper and three public 
places within the District (within 10 days of appointment). 
 

Thursday, June 21, 2018 Deadline to fill vacancy (within 60 days of vacancy). 
 

Wednesday, June 27, 2018 REGULAR BOARD MEETING 
 

Friday, July 13, 2018 Last day for voters to present County Superintendent of Schools with a 
petition calling for a special election (within 30 days of appointment). 
 

Friday, August 10, 2018 Last day for candidates in elections consolidated with the General Election 
to file nomination documents and candidate statements. 
 

Option #2 (Election) 

June 27, 2018 
Resolution for special election forwarded to Los Angeles County 
Superintendent of Schools. 
 

November 6, 2018 
General Election 
 

 


